Seventy-five (75%) percent of the applicaVons granted were processed 
within statutory Vmeframes.  

The reporVng year saw 904 incidents received and responded to. This is a 
slight increase from the 2023/2024 year, which says 875 incidents were 
received. Two hundred and eighty-six (286) HAIL requests were received 
and responded to. Most requests related to purchasers undertaking due 
diligence as part of a sale and purchase process.  

In addiVon to the above, staff have conVnued to be involved in the 
conVnued implementaVon of the IRIS Regulatory project, the